CONTENTS

List of Contributors
Preface

1

INTRODUCTION
Herbert M. Lefcourt

Partl: Early Research Programs

PartII: Application to Social Problems

Part II: Locus of Control as a Moderator Variable
References

I

AN UPDATE ON EARLY
RESEARCH PROGRAMS

ix

xi

U W e



vi : CONTENTS

2

THE NOWICKI-STRICKLAND LIFE-SPAN LOCUS
OF CONTROL SCALES: CONSTRUCT VALIDATION

Stephen Nowicki, Jr., and Marshall P. Duke

Children’s Nowicki-Strickland Internal-External Control Scale

Adult Nowicki-Strickland Internal-External Control Scale:
College and Noncollege Forms

Locus of Control in Different Cultures

Nowicki—Strickland (NS) Scale Scores, Personality, and
Social Interaction

Locus of Control and Academic Achievement

Locus of Control and Physical Health and Functioning

NS Locus of Control and Abnormality

Antecedents of and Attempts to Change NS Locus of Conirol

Conclusions and Comments

References

3

MATERNAL AND CHILDHOGD BEHAVIORS
AS ANTECEDENTS OF INTERNAL-EXTERNAL CONTROL
PERCEPTIONS IN YOUNG ADULTHOOD

Virginia C. Crandall and Beth W. Crandall

Procedure

Results and Discussion

Implications of the Antecedent Data for Development
of Internal Control in Adulthood

References

II
APPLICATIONS TO CLINICAL PROBLEMS

4

CONTROL ORIENTATION, DRINKING BEHAVIOR,
AND ALCOHOLISM

Dennis M. Donovan and Michael R. O’Leary

Introduction
Control Orientation and Aleohol Use

16
19

21
23
31
32
35
41
43

58
65

88
97

107
115



CONTENTS : vii

Control Orientation and Psychological Functioning

among Alcoholics 122
Control Orientation and Alcoholism Treatment 128
The Drinking-Related Locus of Control Scale 134
Locus of Drinking Problems Scale 142
Summary and Discussion 144
References 148

5

LOCUS OF CONTROL AND MARITAL INTERACTION
William J. Doherty

Introduction 155
Review of Personality and Marriage Research and Theory 155
Strategies for Building a Theoretical Linkage

between Personality and Marriage 158
A Theoretical Model Linking Locus of Control

and Marriage 160
Review of the Research on Locus of Control

and the Marital Relationship 164
Conclusion 180
References 181
I11

LOCUS OF CONTROL AS A MODERATOR VARIABLE

6

PERSON x ENVIRONMENT INTERACTION
AND LOCUS OF CONTROL: LABORATORY, THERAPY,
AND CLASSROOM STUDIES

Irwin Sandler, Finetta Reese, Lee Spencer, and Paul Harpin

Introduction 187
Locus of Control and Interactional Research 191
Laboratory Studies: Theory-Based Research on Locus of Conirol

X Situation Interactions 199
Locus of Control x Behavior Change Interactions 206
Locus of Control and Classroom Control 219
Conclusions and Future Research Directions 240

References 242



viii : CONTENTS

7

THE LOCUS OF CONTROL
AS A MODERATOR VARIABLE: STRESS

Herbert M. Lefcourt

Introduction

Research Concerned with Stress
Field Studies of Stress and Control
Scale-Assessed Stress and Control
Conclusion

References

8

EPILOGUE
Herbert M. Lefcourt

References
Author Index

Subject Index

253
254
255
258
265
266

270
271

283



