CONTENTS

List of Contributors

Preface	xi
1	
INTRODUCTION	
Herbert M. Lefcourt	
Part I: Early Research Programs Part II: Application to Social Problems Part III: Locus of Control as a Moderator Variable References	1 2 3 5

AN UPDATE ON EARLY RESEARCH PROGRAMS

ix

n
1.
-

THE	NOWICKI-	-STRICKL	AND	LIFE-SPA	N J	LOCUS	
OF (CONTROL.	SCALES:	CONS	STRUCT	VAI	LIDATI	ON

Stephen Nowicki, Jr., and Marshall P. Duke

Children's Nowicki–Strickland Internal–External Control Scale Adult Nowicki–Strickland Internal–External Control Scale:	13
College and Noncollege Forms	16
Locus of Control in Different Cultures	19
Nowicki–Strickland (NS) Scale Scores, Personality, and	
Social Interaction	21
Locus of Control and Academic Achievement	23
Locus of Control and Physical Health and Functioning	31
NS Locus of Control and Abnormality	32
Antecedents of and Attempts to Change NS Locus of Control	35
Conclusions and Comments	41
References	43

3

MATERNAL AND CHILDHOOD BEHAVIORS AS ANTECEDENTS OF INTERNAL-EXTERNAL CONTROL PERCEPTIONS IN YOUNG ADULTHOOD

Virginia C. Crandall and Beth W. Crandall

58
65
88
97



APPLICATIONS TO CLINICAL PROBLEMS

4

CONTROL ORIENTATION, DRINKING BEHAVIOR, AND ALCOHOLISM

Dennis M. Donovan and Michael R. O'Leary

Introduction	107
Control Orientation and Alcohol Use	115

The Drinking-Related Locus of Control Scale Locus of Drinking Problems Scale Summary and Discussion References	134 142 144 148
5	
LOCUS OF CONTROL AND MARITAL INTERACTION	
William J. Doherty	
Introduction	155
Review of Personality and Marriage Research and Theory Strategies for Building a Theoretical Linkage	155
between Personality and Marriage	158
A Theoretical Model Linking Locus of Control	160
and Marriage	100
Review of the Research on Locus of Control and the Marital Relationship	164
Conclusion	180
References	181
LOCUS OF CONTROL AS A MODERATOR VARIA	BLE,
PERSON × ENVIRONMENT INTERACTION AND LOCUS OF CONTROL: LABORATORY, THERAPY, AND CLASSROOM STUDIES	
Irwin Sandler, Finetta Reese, Lee Spencer, and Paul Harpin	
Introduction Locus of Control and Interactional Research Laboratory Studies: Theory-Based Research on Locus of Control × Situation Interactions Locus of Control × Behavior Change Interactions Locus of Control and Classroom Control Conclusions and Future Research Directions References	187 191 199 206 219 240 242

Control Orientation and Psychological Functioning

Control Orientation and Alcoholism Treatment

among Alcoholics

vii

122

128

CONTENTS

7

THE LOCUS OF CONTROL AS A MODERATOR VARIABLE: STRESS

Herbert M. Lefcourt

Introduction	253
Research Concerned with Stress	254
Field Studies of Stress and Control	255
Scale-Assessed Stress and Control	258
Conclusion	265
References	266

8

EPILOGUE

Herbert M. Lefcourt

References	270
Author Index	271
Subject Index	283